Nottinghamshire v Durham

Bob Willis Trophy - North 2020, Trent Bridge, 6 September 2020 10:30
Match Drawn

Batsman

AZ Lees

SR Dickson
MA Jones

DG Bedingham
GJ Harte

SW Poynter
EJH Eckersley*t
P Coughlin

BA Carse

BA Raine

C Rushworth
Extras

Total

FOW
1-16
2-29
3-33
4-66
5-167

Over
72
14.3
16.1
244
56.6

Bowler

JT Ball

Z) Chappell
PD Trego

M Carter
SR Patel

SJ Mullaney

Batsman

BT Slater

H Hameed
BM Duckett
IM Clarke
SJ Mullaney*
SR Patel

TJ Moorest
PD Trego

M Carter

Z) Chappell
JT Ball
Extras

Total

FOW
1-0
2-65
3-260
4-328
5-332

Over
0.6
20.2
66.2
804
824

Bowler

C Rushworth
P Coughlin
BA Raine

BA Carse

GJ Harte

1st Innings

How Out

¢ Moores b Ball

Ibw b Chappell

¢ Carter b Chappell

¢ Duckett b Chappell
b Mullaney

¢ Moores b Carter

c Ball b Carter

¢ Hameed b Carter
¢ Duckett b Chappell
¢ Trego b Ball

not out

(b1,1b2 w5 nb4)
all out, 103 overs

FOW
6-180
7-204
8-227
9-294
10-294

M R
6 58
3 92
4 37
43
2 34
1 27

1st Innings

Batsman

SR Dickson

MA Jones

DG Bedingham

AZ Lees

GJ Harte
(0]
20
23
1
26
14

9
How Out

Ibw b Rushworth

¢ Coughlin b Rushworth

c Jones b Carse

¢ Dickson b Rushworth

b Rushworth

Ibw b Carse

Ibw b Raine

Ibw b Rushworth

¢ Lees b Rushworth

not out
c Coughlin b Rushworth
(Ib 1, nb 16)
all out, 101 overs
Batsman
BT Slater
H Hameed
BM Duckett
SJ Mullaney
SR Patel
(0]
26
21
25
18

1

Scorers: A Cusworth & 1) Smith
Umpires: IN Ramage & NGB Cook

FOW
6-407
7-411
8-417
9-421
10-422

M R
2 108
81
72
110
50

- - aN

Over
62.5
725
82.1
101.6
102.6

W

-0 W O &N

21
150
133

Over
98.1
983
99.5
100.3
100.6

w

O N = O N

B M O0s
70 111 55
19 31 16
20 33 20

6 8 4

143 151 111
103 133 79
75 89 60
37 37 26
67 111 48
80 85 63
0 6 0
620 400 481
Batsman
SW Poynter
P Coughlin
EJH Eckersley
BA Carse
BA Raine
nb w Os

0 0 %4

o 1 97

2 0 52

0 0 134

0 0 66

0 0 38
B M O0s
6 3 6
55 86 47

210 282 139
207 345 138
55 60 42

6 9 4
63 84 45
2 2 1
6 12 4
2 8 2
2 3 2

614 450 424
Batsman
JM Clarke
PD Trego
TJ Moores
M Carter
JT Ball
nb w Os

2 0 14

1 0 88

1 0 115

3 0 65

1 0 42

Durham
4s 6s S/R  Batsman
4 0 443  AZ Lees
1 0 36.8 SR Dickson
0 0 00 MAlJones
0 0 667 CRushworth
10 0 503 DG Bedingham
8 0 485  GJHarte
3 0 333 SW Poynter
3 0 56.8  EJH Eckersley*t
5 1 612 P Coughlin
3 0 388  BACarse
0 0 00 BARaine
Extras
37 1 Total
FOW  Over
1-67 216
2-128 556
3-183 76.5
4-226 922
5-240 953
4s  6s E/R  Bowler
10 0 29 JTBal
12 0 4.0  Z)Chappell
4 0 34 PDTrego
4 1 1.7 SR Patel
4 0 24 MCarter
3 0 3.0 SJMullaney
Nottinghamshire
4s 6s S/R Batsman
0 0 00 PDTrego
4 0 382  BM Duckett
23 0 714 JM Clarke
16 0 643 BT Slater
9 0 745 HHameed
0 0 333  S)Mullaney*
9 0 762 SR Patel
1 02000  TJ Moorest
1 0 100.0 M Carter
0 0 00 Z)Chappell
0 0 00 JTBal
Extras
63 0 Total
FOW  Over
1-69 7.2
Bowler
C Rushworth
BA Raine
BA Carse
4s  6s E/R
16 0 42
13 0 39
9 0 29
18 0 6.1
7 0 45

Weather: Cloudy
Match Referee: T) Boon

2nd Innings
How Out
Ibw b Trego
b Patel
¢ Moores b Ball
¢ Hameed b Carter
Ibw b Trego
c Hameed b Carter
b Trego
¢ Mullaney b Patel
¢ Moores b Patel

c Ball b Patel
not out
(b5, 1b 6, nb 6)
all out, 140 overs
Batsman FOW
AZ Lees 6-254
SR Dickson 7-278
C Rushworth 8-279
MA Jones 9-284
DG Bedingham 10-329
O M R
22 6 63
19 2 65
19 9 34
38 10 80
33 13 63
9 2 13
2nd Innings
How Out
b Raine
not out
not out
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
(b2, nb2)
1 wicket, 9.2 overs
Batsman FOW
PD Trego
O M R
3 0 29
4.2 0 43
0 8

Pitch: Cracked

Toss: Durham (Bat)

Points: NOTTS: 16 DUR: 13

329

Over
1034
1183
1233
1254
139.6

W
1

o N A& WO

Over

OdOE

B M 0s 4s 6s S/R
66 93 54 4 0 409
156 219 128 8 0 359
224 251 178 8 0 366
66 78 54 4 0 379
53 61 43 6 0 547
72 108 57 4 0 47.2
25 37 24 0 0 40
73 75 68 1 0 110
16 13 16 0 0 00
56 46 43 5 0 554
36 40 29 4 0 528
843 513 691 44 0
Batsman
SW Poynter
GJ Harte
P Coughlin
EJH Eckersley
BA Carse
nb w 0s 4s 6s ER

1 0 104 9 0 29

2 0 84 8 0 34

0 0 101 6 0 18

0 0 192 12 0 21

0 016 8 0 19

0 0 44 1 0 14
B M 0s 4s 6s S/R
22 36 8 3 2 1545
28 45 5 4 01286
7 8 1 0 01143
57 45 13 7 2
Batsman
nb w 0s 4s 6s ER

0 0 4 3 1 97

1 0 4 4 1 99

0 0 5 0 0 40

e
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Nottinghamshire v Durham
Bob Willis Trophy - North 2020, Trent Bridge, 6 September 2020 10:30
Match Drawn

Innings 1

Hygiene break

Hygiene break

Durham: 50 runs in 20.0 overs, 91 minutes, 1 extra

Hygiene break

Lunch (12:30 to 13:08): Durham - 68/4 in 28.0 overs, GJ Harte 25 (45), SW Poynter 0 (8)
Hygiene break

Durham: 100 runs in 36.5 overs, 152 minutes, 2 extras

Hygiene break

(GJ Harte: 50 runs in 89 balls, 93 minutes (7x4)

S5th Wicket: 50 runs in 98 balls, 57 minutes, GJ Harte 27 (56), SW Poynter 22 (42), 2 extras
Hygiene break

Durham: 150 runs in 50.5 overs, 205 minutes, 5 extras

Hygiene break

Sth Wicket: 100 runs in 191 balls, 111 minutes, GJ Harte 49 (107), SW Poynter 45 (84), 6 extras
SW Poynter: 50 runs in 94 balls, 122 minutes (8x4)

Tea (15:09 to 15:30): Durham - 180/5 in 62.0 overs, SW Poynter 50 (98), EJH Eckersley 9 (18)00
Hygiene break

Durham: 200 runs in 71.2 overs, 276 minutes, 7 extras

Hygiene break

Durham: 250 runs in 89.1 overs, 335 minutes, 7 extras

New Ball Taken; Durham - 252/8 after 90.0 overs, BA Carse 18 (34), BA Raine 17 (35), 7 extras
End of Day (17:30); Durham - 275/8 in 95.0 overs, BA Carse 35 (54), BA Raine 23 (45)

9th Wicket: 50 runs in 83 balls, 50 minutes, BA Carse 26 (35), BA Raine 24 (48), 0 extras

End of 110 over bonus points: Durham 294 (103) (Durham 2 batting points, Nottinghamshire 3 bowling points)

Innings 2

2nd Wicket: 50 runs in 85 balls, 59 minutes, H Hameed 17 (40), BM Duckett 29 (45), 4 extras
Nottinghamshire: 50 runs in 14.5 overs, 62 minutes, 4 extras

Lunch (12:29 to 13:08): Nottinghamshire - 54/1 in 16.0 overs, H Hameed 17 (46), BM Duckett 33 (46)

BM Duckett: 50 runs in 87 balls, 111 minutes (7x4)

Hygiene break

Rain (14:09 to 14:59): Nottinghamshire - 94/2 in 30,0 overs, BM Duckett 54 (96), JM Clarke 13 (26)

Tea taken at 2.40 - resume at 3.00 - 1 over lost

Nottinghamshire: 100 runs in 32.3 overs, 139 minutes, 6 extras

3rd Wicket: 50 runs in 91 balls, 63 minutes, BM Duckett 27 (49), JM Clarke 23 (42), 2 extras

Rain (15:20 to 15:31): Nottinghamshire - 117/2 in 35.2 overs, BM Duckett 67 (112), M Clarke 23 (42)
Resume 3.30

Nottinghamshire: 150 runs in 41,0 overs, 173 minutes, 8 extras

3rd Wicket: 100 runs in 151 balls, 104 minutes, BM Duckett 54 (83), JM Clarke 41 (68), 6 extras

Hygiene break

BM Duckett: 100 runs in 153 balls, 195 minutes (16x4)

JM Clarke: 50 runs in 82 balls, 123 minutes (7x4)

Nottinghamshire: 200 runs in 50.5 overs, 217 minutes, 10 extras

Hygiene break

3rd Wicket: 150 runs in 212 balls, 150 minutes, BM Duckett 87 (114), JM Clarke 57 (98), 6 extras

Hygiene break

Bad Light (17:27 to 17:44): Nottinghamshire - 249/2 in 62,0 overs, BM Duckett 146 (199), JM Clarke 72 (117)
10 overs remain

Nottinghamshire: 250 runs in 62,1 overs, 266 minutes, 10 extras

Bad Light (17:49 to 17:52): Nottinghamshire - 251/2 in 63.0 overs, BM Duckett 146 (199), JM Clarke 74 (123)
End of Day (17:52): Nottinghamshire - 251/2 in 63.0 overs, BM Duckett 146 (199), JM Clarke 74 (123)

BM Duckett: 150 runs in 208 balls, 278 minutes (23x4)

Hygiene break

Nottinghamshire: 300 runs in 73.4 overs, 318 minutes, 12 extras

JM Clarke: 100 runs in 154 balls, 241 minutes (13x4)

4th Wicket: 50 runs in 59 balls, 42 minutes, JM Clarke 23 (21), S) Mullaney 29 (38), 0 extras

Hygiene break

Hygiene break

Nottinghamshire: 350 runs in 86.5 overs, 376 minutes, 14 extras

Injury to slip fielder

New Ball Taken: Nottinghamshire - 370/5 after 90.0 overs, JM Clarke 121 (187), ) Moores 19 (29), 16 extras
6th Wicket: 50 runs in 57 balls, 44 minutes, JM Clarke 23 (24), T) Moores 25 (33), 4 extras

Lunch (12:41 to 14:08): Nottinghamshire - 384/5 in 92.0 overs, JM Clarke 129 (195), T) Moores 25 (33)
Nottinghamshire: 400 runs in 96.4 overs, 424 minutes, 16 extras

C Rushworth: 5 wickets (24.3-2-102-5)

End of 110 over bonus points: i ire 422 (101) i ire 5 batting points, Durham 3 bowling points)

Innings 3

Hygiene break

Tea (15:30 to 15:49): Durham - 49/0 in 17.0 overs, AZ Lees 20 (46), SR Dicksen 27 (57)

1st Wicket: 50 runs in 112 balls, 79 minutes, AZ Lees 20 (52), SR Dickson 31 (60), 2 extras
Durham: 50 runs in 18.3 overs, 79 minutes, 2 extras

Hygiene break

Hygiene break

Durham: 100 runs in 35.4 overs, 151 minutes, 8 extras

SR Dickson: 50 runs in 106 balls, 152 minutes (7x4)

Hygiene break

2nd Wicket: 50 runs in 151 balls, 97 minutes, SR Dickson 19 (64), MA Jones 30 (87), 4 extras
Hygiene break

End of Day (18:23): Durham - 131/2 in 58.0 overs, MA Jones 39 (122), C Rushworth 0 (6)
Durham: 150 runs in 62.3 overs, 246 minutes, 9 extras

Hygiene break

Hygiene break

MA Jones: 50 runs in 150 balls, 180 minutes (5x4)

3rd Wicket: 50 runs in 117 balls, 77 minutes, MA Jones 27 (59), C Rushworth 20 (58), 3 extras
Hygiene break

Durham: 200 runs in 84.1 overs, 318 minutes, 11 extras

New Ball Taken: Durham - 220/3 after 90.0 overs, MA Jones 80 (217), DG Bedingham 17 (37), 15 extras
Lunch (12:31 to 13:09): Durham - 226/4 in 93.0 overs, DG Bedingham 21 (44), G) Harte 0 (4)
Durham: 250 runs in 100.2 overs, 381 minutes, 15 extras

Hygiene break

Hygiene break

Tea (15:08 to 16:12): Durham - 279/8 in 123.3 overs, EJH Eckersley 8 (66), BA Carse 0 (0)
Durham: 300 runs in 129.5 overs, 484 minutes, 17 extras

Hygiene break

hygiene break

Innings 4

Last hour - 430
1st Wicket: 50 runs in 26 balls, 21 minutes, PD Trego 27 (11), BM Duckett 22 (15), 1 extra
Nottinghamshire: 50 runs in 4.2 overs, 21 minutes, 1 extra

Scorers: A Cusworth & 1) Smith Weather: Cloudy
Umpires: IN Ramage & NGB Cook Match Referee: TJ Boon

Pitch; Cracked

Toss: Durham (Bat)

Points: NOTTS: 16 DUR: 13
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